

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20674/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in MFA No. 1055/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSEPH GEORGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.J. PAPOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9572 of 2005
With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 29674

Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj George, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. V.Deepa, Adv.

In SLP.CC9572

Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in SLP(C).....CC 9572 is condoned.

Leave granted.

Notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Meanwhile, respondents are restrained from alienating or encumber
ing the property in any manner.

Records of the courts below be called for.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

