

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6470 OF 2005

JOSEPH GEORGE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.J. PAPOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6471 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 03/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa M. George, Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben A.O., Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Shanthi Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.

:1:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

:2:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6470 OF 2005

JOSEPH GEORGE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.J. PAPOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6471 of 2005

O R D E R

Having gone through the impugned common judgment of the High Court of Kerala dated 15.03.2005 passed in M.F.A. Nos. 1055/1994 and 1054/1994 and having perused the record, we are of the opinion that there is no infirmity in the impugned judgment and hence it does not call for our interference. We order accordingly.

Having no merit, the Appeals are dismissed accordingly.

No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 03, 2011.